	Ref No.: FOI-2324-SG14025

	Date FOI request received: 11 December 2023

	Date FOI response: 13 December 2023

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
REQUEST: I have a freedom of information request regarding the use of multi-medicine pill pouches to increase medication compliance, save on medication waste and increase adherence rates for especially the polymedicated adults. 

Could you please answer the following questions:

1.       Within your Organisation
a)       Are you using medication pill pouches for your patients?  OUR RESPONSE: No.
b)      Who provides these pouches? E.g., Hospitals, community pharmacies (Please state name & address).  OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
2.
On discharge (long or short term)   
a)       Do you discharge patients on medication pill pouches?  OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
b)      Who provides the medication pill pouches?  OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
c)       Do you provide other medication prompts aids?  OUR RESPONSE: Nomad and Flexi-Plus compliance aids.
d)      Do you provide medication prompt visits?  OUR RESPONSE: No, this would fall under the remit of the local authority. 



